PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Burle Technologies, Inc.	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Oak Street
City:	Sweetwater
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5336967
Patent Number:	6462324
Patent Number:	6908355
Patent Number:	7005625
Patent Number:	7112773
Patent Number:	7141926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8519

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Monty L. Ross
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0101304.00000

REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0475

7398367

CH \$240.00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monty L. Ross
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assignments#page1.tif source=Patent Assignments#page2.tif source=Patent Assignments#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Burle Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having a business address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1146, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and Ludlum Measurements, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 501 Oak Street, Sweetwater, Texas 79556 (collectively, the "Parties") to become effective as of September 13, 2010 when signed by or on behalf of the Parties.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE previously entered into a transaction including a Purchase Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") executed on August 10, 2010, said Purchase Agreement including a schedule of Acquired Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit C thereof, and whereas ASSIGNOR previously executed an Assignment of Intangibles on September 13, 2010 that also references the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE now desires to record in the assignment records of the United States Patent Office a formal Assignment of the U.S. rights conveyed in the foregoing transaction; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.1 of the Purchase Agreement provides that ASSIGNOR shall reasonably cooperate with ASSIGNEE to sign the applications, assignments and documents as necessary to implement the acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and corresponding foreign Patents listed on EXHIBIT A hereto and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein or in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination or reissue thereof, whenever filed, including without limitation the right to prosecute any pending application and to receive any patent issued or issuing therefrom (collectively, "Patents") and to enforce said Patents for past, present and future infringements and to collect and retain the proceeds of any recovery therefrom for all periods during the life of said Patents, or to compromise any claim arising therefrom.

In furtherance of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that from August 10, 2010 forward, ASSIGNEE has succeeded to all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, and ASSIGNEE has the sole right and obligation to maintain said Patents at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is hereby executed by an officer of ASSIGNOR and of ASSIGNEE, each of whom by his or her signature attests that he or she is duly authorized and empowered to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Party that he or she represents.

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGN	OP.
ADSIGN	UK:

BURLE INDUSTRIES, INC.

President & CEO

Title: Ronald L. Minnier

Date: 20 October 2010

ASSIGNEE:

LUDLUM MEASUREMENTS, INC.

By: Meller (Larry Ludlum)
Title: Vice President

Date: 10-25-2010

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

US Patent No. 5,336,967 - "Structure for a Multiple Section Photomultiplier Tube"

US Patent No. 6,462,324 – "Photomultiplier Tube with an Improved Dynode Aperture Mesh Design"

- European Patent No. 1109197
- Mexico Application No. 2000012187

US Patent No. 6,908,355 - "Photocathode"

US Patent No. 7,005,625 - "Low Power Stabilized Voltage Divider Network"

US Patent No. 7,112,773 - "Bleeder Powered Gating Amplifier

- European Application No. 05255183.5
- Japanese Application No. 2005-242450

US Patent No. 7,141,926 - "Photomultiplier Tube with Improved Light Collection"

- European Application No. 05254980.5
- Japanese Application No. 2005-230767

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 03/21/2011